,	5136				
For 1-3	m PTO-1595 O5 - 17 - R	TTER Betent and Trademark Office			
1-3-92 Patent and Trademark Office Attograp Docket No.: 2080-3339					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
2.	Jong Hyun Lee	LG ELECTRONICS INC.			
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	20 Voide dans Vounsdungno gi			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Seoul, Korea			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other	TE SEC			
	Execution Date: May 11, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes 🛭 No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/044,528 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut. A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40			
	LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □			
	Los Angeles, CA 90017	8. Deposit account number: 502290			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	ROBERT E-KASODY, REG. NO. 50,268	Date: May 11, 2005			
ROBERT KASODT, REG. NO. 50,208					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail Ston Assignment Poserdation Services					

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/16/2005 EC00PER 00000139 11044528

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016563 FRAME: 0848 ***

Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3339

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	insed Name(a) of Inventor(s)	(1) J	ong Hyun LEI	(5)	
		(2)		· (6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			consideratio	tion of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable ns paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignae	(9)	LG Electron	cs Inc.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20 Yoldo-Do	ng, Youngdungpo-Ku	
			Seoul 150-0	10, Korea	
		(here the i	ninatter design	nated as the Assignce) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in	
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(12)	Apparatus	And Method For Controlling Audio/Video Device	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	State	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(19)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)			
decia: in obt	red concerning this application or aining evidence and going forwar	continu d with a	atlon or divisi uch Interferen	papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be on thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible ce. apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary	
in con	nection with claims or provisions	of the i	nternational C	onvention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
United	4) The undersigned ago d States patent to the Assignee.	99(s) (c	performali (iffirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid	
said A Intered The U AMIT	its of the United States resulting this signee, as Assignee of the entent the first here. It is not that he had a specific appoints Journal of the property appoints	rom sa re inter Is (they NATH/ CHARD	id application est, and home have) not ext AN Y. KANG. I C. SALFELD	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the by covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire routed any agreement in conflict herewith. REG. NO. 38,199; F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 42,523; ER, REG. NO. 51,127; LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO.	
	the power to insert on this ass with the rules of the United St	ighmen Nes Pal	t any funther li ent and Trade	dentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply imark Office for recordation of this document.	
Date:	May 11, 2005 Signatu	re of In	ventor <u>Jong</u>	Hyun LEE AS	
Dale:	Signatu	ne of In	ventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:	Signatu	re of Im	ventor		
Dale:	Signatu	re of In	ventor		

SOCRE PALLS TANGETAM R LEC 2584636

RECORDED: 05/13/2005

NO. 5364 P. 2